evaluation strategies in the implementation of Islamic studies curriculum in Senior 

Secondary Schools in Zamfara state. The four guided objectives were translated in to 

research questions and hypotheses. The study adopteddescriptive survey design with a total 

of sixteen thousand, six hundred and seventy six (16676) principals, teachers and students as 

the population of the study, while three hundred and eighty two (382) principals, teachers 

and students were used as sample size. Proportionate distribution technique was used for the 

selection of students‘ sample and in line with research advisor. The data was collected 

through the administration of questionnaire.

[...]

questions and hypotheses. Relevant literatures were reviewed in chapter two which include; 

conceptual framework where different concepts were discussed, empirical studies as well as 

summary. The study adopted descriptive survey design with a total of sixteen thousand, six 

hundred and seventy six (16,676) principals,Islamic studies teachers and students as the 

population of the study, while three hundred and eighty two (382) principal, Islamic studies 

teachers and students were used as sample size.Descriptive and Inferential were used, at the 

descriptive level, means and standard deviations were used. While, at the inferential level, 

Kruscal-Wallis (H) statistics was used for hypotheses testing and all the four null hypotheses